UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
REGION 4
ATLANTA FEDERAL CENTER
61 FORSYTH STREET
ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30303-8960

September 9, 2016

Ms. Tracey Duncan

Federal Facility Agreement Manager
United States Department of Energy
Portsmouth/Paducah Project Site Office
5501 Hobbs Road

Kevil, KY 42053

RE:  EPA Approval: Removal Notification for Solid Waste Management Unit 27 at the
Paducah Gaseous Diffusion Plant, Paducah, Kentucky (DOE/LX/07-2406&D2),
transmittal dated September 8, 2016 (PPPO-02-3675584-16B)

Dear Ms. Duncan,

The U. S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 4 has conducted an expedited review
of the Department of Energy’s (DOE) revisions to the Removal Notification for Solid
Waste Management Unit 27. The revisions are consistent with project team discussions
and the D2 document is approved as submitted.

If you have any questions about this correspondence, please do not hesitate to contact me
at (404) 562-8547 or via electronic mail at corkran.julie@epa.gov.

Sincerely,

Dsthpn_—

ie L. Corkran, Ph.D.
Federal Facility Agreement Manager
Superfund Division

Electronic copy:

Jon Richards, US EPA — Region 4; Richards.jon@epa.gov

April Ladd, PPPO/PAD - april.ladd@lex.doe.gov

Robert Edwards, DOE — LEX; Robert.edwards@lex.doe.gov

David Dollins, DOE — Paducah: dave.dollins@lex.doe.gov

Jennifer Woodard, DOE — Paducah; Jennifer. Woodard@lex.doe.gov
Kim Knerr, DOE — Paducah; kim.Knerr@lex.doe.gov
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Myrna Redfield, Fluor Federal Services — Kevil; Myrna.redfield@FFspaducah.com
John Wesley Morgan, Fluor Federal Services — Kevil; John.morgan@FFSpaducah.com
Jana White, Fluor Federal Services — Kevil; jana.white@FFSpaducah.com

Craig Jones, Fluor Federal Services — Kevil; Craig.jones@FFSpaducah.com

Karen Walker, Fluor Federal Services — Kevil; Karen.walker@FFSpaducah.com
Karla Morehead, P2S — Paducah; karla.morehead@lex.doe.gov

Christa Dailey, P2S — Paducah; christa.dailey@lex.doe.gov

Bethany Jones, P2S — Paducah; Bethany.jones@lex.doe.gov

Paige Sullivan, P2S — Paducah; paige.sullivan@lex.doe.gov

Jim Ethridge, CAB — Paducah; jim(@pgdpcab.org

Matt McKinley, CHFS — Frankfort; matthewW.mckinley@ky.gov

Stephanie Brock, CHFS — Frankfort; StephanieC.Brock(@ky.gov

Nathan Garner, CHFS — Frankfort; Nathan.garner@ky.gov

Brian Begley, KDEP — Frankfort; brian.begley@ky.gov

Gaye Brewer, KDEP — Paducah; gaye.brewer@ky.gov

Mike Guffey, KDEP — Frankfort; mike.guffey@ky.gov

Leo Williamson, KDEP- Frankfort; Leo. Williamson(@ky.gov

April Webb, KDEP — Frankfort; Webb.April@ky.gov

FFS Correspondence; FFSCorrespondence@FFSPaducah.com




